SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12502/2017 COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX JAIPUR II Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE BANK OF BIKANER AND JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12503/2017

(With Office Report)

Date: 03/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. A.Deb Kumar,Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12502/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisites after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, accordingly, notice & stay order shall be issued to the respondent with utmost dispatch. List on 2.08.2017.

SLP(C) No. 12503/2017

One week's time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the spare copy. If the same is filed within

one week, Registry to issue notice. In default whereof, list the

matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB