SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12502/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX JAIPUR II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER AND JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(only list sc 12502/17 on 02.08.2017 before registrar court - rp dtd 03.05.2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12503/2017 (XV) SLP(C) No. 14063/2017 (XV)

Date: 02-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nivedita Nair,Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Vriti Gujral, Adv. Mr.Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12502/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for amendment of cause title. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 12503/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application for amendment of cause title within four weeks as the respondent bank has been merged.

.........2

SLP(C) No. 14063/2017

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application for amendment of cause title within four weeks as the respondent bank has been merged.

List the matter again on 14.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB