# www.ecourts

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12502/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX JAIPUR II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER AND JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(list only SC 12502 and 12503/2017 before chamber judge list only SC 14063/17 on 14.09.2017 before registrar court - rp dtd 02.08.2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12503/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14063/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20394/2017 (XV)

Date: 30-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms.Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### SLP(C) No.12502/2017 & 12503/2017

As per tracking report, notice sent to the common sole respondent has been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

### SLP(C) No. 14063/2017

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is also given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file an I.A. for amendment of cause title.

List the matter again on 11.12.2017.

# SLP(C) No. 20394/2017

Four weeks time is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file an I.A. for amendment of cause title.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies for issuance of notice to the unserved respondent, in spite of order dated 28.07.2017 of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB