SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.13

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14603/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX JAIPUR II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER & JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(list only SC and 14063/2017 and SC 20394/2017 before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 04.12.2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20394/2017 (XV)

Date: 04-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file application for amendment of cause title in both the matters.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER