ITEM NO.33

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12502/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX JAIPUR II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI STATE BANK OF INDIA MANAGER

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) Nos. 12502, 12503 & 1464/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12503/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 1464/2018 (XV)

Date: 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv. Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12502/2017 and SLP(C) No. 12503/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent in both the matters for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 1464/2018

Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing application for amendment of cause title within four weeks.

List again on 2.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar